Australasian Cerebral Palsy Clinical Trials Network (AusCP-CTN) Centre for Research Excellence

Hot Topics in Cerebral Palsy Research Forum

Thursday 9'" November (Day 1) Location: Education Centre, Royal Brisbane and Women’s Hospital, Herston, Brisbane.

Session 1

Session 2

Time

0830-0845
0845-0930
0930-1030

1030-1100
1100-1130
1130-1200*

1200-1230*

1130-1200*
1200-1230*
1230-1400
1400-1500

1500-1530
1530-1600

1600-1630

1630-1700

1700-1730

1800-2030

Edwin Tooth Auditorium
Topic
Welcome, Vision of CRE
Early Detection with General Movements update
Use of the HINE in clinical practice

Morning tea
The PIPARI preterm follow-up study: lessons to be learned
Fetal and Neonatal brain MRI update

Early MRI and clinical biomarkers of preterm outcomes

Longitudinal development of babbling in infants at risk of CP
Early Detection in the Surgical Population of infants

Lunch

Paediatric Stroke Guidelines

Afternoon Tea
Engaging families and children with CP in intervention clinical trials

Telemedicine and Home Monitoring Implications for the field of CP.

Early prediction of Stroke and internet- CIMT

Update on the HAI (Hand Assessment for Infants), the AHA family
of assessments and the new BOHA

Drinks/Dinner at Breakfast Creek Hotel

Speakers

Roslyn Boyd
Andrea Guzzetta
Leena Haataja

Leena Haataja

Kerstin Pannek,

Jurgen Fripp

Jo George, Kerstin Pannek

Roz Ward

Cathryn Crowle

Posters: ED, MR, Preclinical
Mark Mackay,

Michael Fahey

Jenny Ziviani
Anthony Smith
Ann-Christin Eliasson

Lena Krumlinde-Sundholm

RE
&

Lunchtime: Scientific Posters from RHD students and clinicians: ED= Early Detection, MRI for early Detection and measuring neuroplasticity in CP, Preclinical trials.


https://www.mcri.edu.au/users/dr-mark-mackay

Friday 10*" November (Day 2)

Session 3

Session 4

Edwin Tooth Auditorium

Time Topic Speakers
0830-0900 Hot Topics in Neuroprotection for CP Paul Colditz
0900-0930 Update on Genetics in CP Michael Fahey
0930-1000 Are we there yet? Richard Ellenson

Celebrating Progress in CP Research
1000-1030 Morning tea
1030-1100 Update Epidemiology of CP from the Australasian CP Hayley Smithers-Sheedy
Register Sarah Mclntyre
1100-1200 New opportunities for Early intervention in infants with Andrea Guzzetta
early brain injury
1200-1230  Early assessment and Intervention for infants with Andrea Guzzetta Olena Chorna
Cerebral Visual Impairment
1230-1330 Lunch Posters of interventions for CP (pre-clinical/ clinical/ knowledge translation)
1330-1500 How to Write a new Clinical Practice Guideline for lona Novak
functional therapy for children with Cerebral Palsy Cath Morgan
Leanne Sakzewski
Michelle Jackman

1500-1530 Afternoon Tea
Sue Stott
1530-1700* Hot Topics on Muscle in CP Symposium Jane Valentine
Lee Barber
Jarred Gillett

Leanne Sakzewski,
1330-1630* Participation for CP: what's Hot? Catherine Elliott,
Sarah Reedman

1700 Drinks at Pulse * Concurrent sessions

AusCP-CTN CRE Partners: : vewwcre-au tre.ug.edu.au E: auscpnetwork@ug, edu.au
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