Australasian Cerebral Palsy Clinical Trials Network (AusCP-CTN) Centre for Research Excellence Hot Topics in Cerebral Palsy Research Forum

Thursday 9th November (Day 1) Location: Education Centre, Royal Brisbane and Women's Hospital, Herston, Brisbane.

Edwin Tooth Auditorium

Session 1	Time 0830-0845 0845-0930 0930-1030	Topic Welcome, Vision of CRE Early Detection with General Movements update Use of the HINE in clinical practice	Speakers Roslyn Boyd Andrea Guzzetta Leena Haataja		
	1030-1100	Morning tea			
	1100-1130	The PIPARI preterm follow-up study: lessons to be learned	Leena Haataja		
	1130-1200*	Fetal and Neonatal brain MRI update	Kerstin Pannek, Jurgen Fripp	0-2014 A	
	1200-1230*	Early MRI and clinical biomarkers of preterm outcomes	Jo George, Kerstin Pannek		
	1130-1200*	Longitudinal development of babbling in infants at risk of CP	Roz Ward		
	1200-1230*	Early Detection in the Surgical Population of infants	Cathryn Crowle		
	1230-1400	Lunch	Posters: ED, MRI, Preclinical		
	1400-1500	Paediatric Stroke Guidelines	Mark Mackay, Michael Fahey		O
	1500 1520	Afternoon Too			

	1500-1530	Afternoon Tea		
on 2	1530-1600	Engaging families and children with CP in intervention clinical trials	Jenny Ziviani	
Sessi	1600-1630	Telemedicine and Home Monitoring Implications for the field of CP.	Anthony Smith	
	1630-1700	Early prediction of Stroke and internet- CIMT	Ann-Christin Eliasson	
	1700-1730	Update on the HAI (Hand Assessment for Infants), the AHA family of assessments and the new BOHA	Lena Krumlinde-Sundholm	
	1000 2020	Drivels / Diverger at Dreakfast Creak Hatal		

1800-2030 Drinks/Dinner at Breakfast Creek Hotel

Lunchtime: Scientific Posters from RHD students and clinicians: ED= Early Detection, MRI for early Detection and measuring neuroplasticity in CP, Preclinical trials.

Friday 10th November (Day 2)

Edwin Tooth Auditorium

	Time	Topic	Speakers
	0830-0900	Hot Topics in Neuroprotection for CP	Paul Colditz
	0900-0930	Update on Genetics in CP	Michael Fahey
	0930-1000	Are we there yet?	Richard Ellenson
•		Celebrating Progress in CP Research	
Session 3	1000-1030	Morning tea	
ssic	1030-1100	Update Epidemiology of CP from the Australasian CP	Hayley Smithers-Sheedy
Se		Register	Sarah McIntyre
	1100-1200	New opportunities for Early intervention in infants with early brain injury	Andrea Guzzetta
	1200-1230	Early assessment and Intervention for infants with Cerebral Visual Impairment	Andrea Guzzetta Olena Chorna
	1230-1330	Lunch Posters of interventions for CP (pre-clinical/ clinical	/knowledge translation)
	1330-1500	How to Write a new Clinical Practice Guideline for	Iona Novak
	1550 1500	functional therapy for children with Cerebral Palsy	Cath Morgan
			Leanne Sakzewski
4			Michelle Jackman
Session 4	1500-1530	Afternoon Tea	
ess			Sue Stott
S	1530-1700*	Hot Topics on Muscle in CP Symposium	Jane Valentine
			Lee Barber
			Jarred Gillett
			Leanne Sakzewski,
	1330-1630*	Participation for CP: what's Hot?	Catherine Elliott,
	1000 1000		Sarah Reedman
	1700	Drinks at Pulse * Concurrent sessions	





























